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‘g/ AEP LMP

Frequency distribution by hours of AEP real-time LMP

June 2006

FREQ. CUM.FREQ PCT. CUM PCT.
$0 to $10 48 48 6.67 6.67
$10 to $20 59 107 8.19 14.86
$20 to $30 180 287  25.00 39.86
$30 to $40 189 476  26.25 66.11
$40 to $50 104 580  14.44 80.56
$50 to $60 58 638 8.06 88.61
$60 to $70 34 672 4.72 93.33
$70 to $80 22 694 3.06 96.39
$80 to $90 19 713 2.64 99.03
$90 to $100 2 715 0.28 99.31
$100 to $110 3 718 0.42 99.72
$110t0 $120 | 1 719 0.14 99.86
$120 to $130 0 719 0.00 99.86
g $130 to $140 | 0 719 0.00 99.86
S $1401t0 $150 | 1 720 0.14 100.00
£ $150 o $160 | 0 720 0.00 100.00
S $16010$170 | 0 720 0.00 100.00
~ $170 t0$180 | 0 720 0.00 100.00
$180 to $190 | 0 720 0.00 100.00
$190 to $200 | 0 720 0.00 100.00
$200 to $210 | 0 720 0.00 100.00
$210 to $220 | 0 720 0.00 100.00
$220 t0 $230 | 0 720 0.00 100.00
$230 to $240 | 0 720 0.00 100.00
$240 to $250 | 0 720 0.00 100.00
$250 to $260 | 0 720 0.00 100.00
$260 to $270 | 0 720 0.00 100.00
$270 to $280 | 0 720 0.00 100.00
$280 to $290 | 0 720 0.00 100.00
$290 to $300 | 0 720 0.00 100.00
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im AEP LMP

Frequency distribution by hours of AEP day-ahead LMP

June 2006
FREQ. CUM.FREQ PCT. CUM PCT.

$0 to $10 9 9 2.08 2.08
$10 to $20 52 61  12.04 14.12
$20 to $30 102 163 2361 37.73
$30 to $40 94 257  21.76 59.49
$40 to $50 51 308 11.81 71.30
$50 to $60 79 387  18.29 89.58
$60 to $70 28 415 6.48 96.06
$70 to $80 15 430 3.47 99.54
$80 to $90 2 432 0.46 100.00
$90 to $100 | 0 432 0.00 100.00
$100 to $110 | 0 432 0.00 100.00
$110 to $120 | 0 432 0.00 100.00
$120 to $130 | 0 432 0.00 100.00
g $130 to $140 | 0 432 0.00 100.00
S $140t0 $150 | 0 432 0.00 100.00
€ $150 to $160 | 0 432 0.00 100.00
S $160t0$170 | 0 432 000 100.00
~ $170 t0$180 | 0 432 0.00 100.00
$180 to $190 | 0 432 0.00 100.00
$190 to $200 | 0 432 0.00 100.00
$200 to $210 | 0 432 0.00 100.00
$210 to $220 | 0 432 0.00 100.00
$220 to $230 | 0 432 0.00 100.00
$230 to $240 | 0 432 0.00 100.00
$240 to $250 | 0 432 0.00 100.00
$250 to $260 | 0 432 0.00 100.00
$260 to $270 | 0 432 0.00 100.00
$270 to $280 | 0 432 0.00 100.00
$280 to $290 | 0 432 0.00 100.00
$290 to $300 | 0 432 0.00 100.00
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‘g/ AEP - PIM LMP

Average Hourly Real-Time LMP
June 2006
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‘g/ AEP - PIM LMP

Average Hourly Day-Ahead LMP
June 2006

$240
$220
$200 -
$180
$160 -
$140 -
$120 1
$100
$80 -
$60 | M

$40 -
$20 :::::3i‘I:!:::::____,,,,—e;——"””’////’////" =

$O T T T T T T
0 4 8 12 16 20 24

—o— AEP = PIM

LMP ($/MWh)

Hour Ending (Eastemn Prevailing Time)

/—/—T\ -

WWW.pjm.com



é/ Day-ahead vs. Real-time LMP Differentials

Average Hourly Difference of Day-Ahead and Real-Time LMPs

June 2006
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AEP Day-ahead LMP

AEP day-ahead peak and off-peak average daily LMP

June 2006
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AEP Real-time LMP

AEP real-time peak and off-peak average daily LMP

June 2006
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AEP Off-peak Average LMP

AEP real-time and day-ahead hourly average off-peak LMP

June 2006
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AEP On-peak Average LMP

AEP real-time and day-ahead hourly average on-peak LMP

June 2006
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é’p]m AEP Congestion

AEP Congestion Event Hours by Facility

June 2006
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é/ Offer Capping

Offer Capping for June 2006:

 There were 257 event hours of Real-Time congestion in AEP in
June.

— There were 76 offer capped unit hours in Real-Time.

 There were 681 event hours of Day-Ahead congestion in AEP in
June.

— There were 24 offer capped unit hours in Day-Ahead.
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